This certificate may only be reproduced in its entirety and without any change, schedule included.
DNV Product Assurance AS, Veritasveien 1, 1363 Høvik, Norway, Tel +47 67 57 88 00, www.dnv.com DMSP-5-PA-ATEX-05-A2, rev 0
Page 1 of 3
[1]
EU‐TYPE   EXAMINATION   CERTIFICATE
[2] Directive 2014/34/EU of the European Parliament and of the Council of 26 February 2014
[3] EU-Type Examination Certificate Number: DNV 22 ATEX 42847X Issue 0
[4] Product: Flameproof Solenoid Coil

stainless steel or Aluminium. There is M20X1.5 or ½ NPT entry hole on the enclosure; the entry hole is
installed with appropriate cable glands which have obtained ATEX certificates according to instruction manual.
Type designation
A24C  X - X
    Code of  Rating
A: 12VDC - ≤3.5W
B: 24VDC - 3.5W
C: 24VDC - ≤1.0W
D: 24VAC - 4VA 50/60HZ
E: 110VAC - 4VA 50/60HZ
F: 120VAC - 4VA 50/60HZ
G: 220VAC - 4VA 50/60HZ
H: 240VAC - 4VA 50/60HZ
     Code of enclosure material
1: Stainless steel enclosure
2: Aluminium enclosure
     A24C: Code of PROVAL flameproof solenoid Coil
Ambient temperature:
-20°C to +60°C
Routine tests
- Each Ex d enclosure must be routine pressure tested with 20 bars for at least 10 seconds according to
 clause 16 of EN 60079-1.
[16] Report No.: 2022-9357, Rev.00
Project No.: PRJC-353310-2011-PRC-CHN
[17] Specific Conditions of Use
 Repairs of the flameproof joints must be made in compliance with the structural specifications provided
by the manufacturer. Repairs must not be made on the basis of values specified in tables 2 and 3 of
EN 60079-1.
DNV 22 ATEX 42847X, issue 0
This certificate may only be reproduced in its entirety and without any change, schedule included.
DNV Product Assurance AS, Veritasveien 1, 1363 Høvik, Norway, Tel +47 67 57 88 00, www.dnv.com DMSP-5-PA-ATEX-05-A2, rev 0
Page 3 of 3
[18] Essential Health and Safety Requirements
 Met by compliance with the requirements mentioned in item 9.
[19] Drawings and documents
As listed in confidential report 2022-9357.
[20] Certificate History
Issue Description Issue date Report no.
0 Original issue 2022-06-30 2022-9357.
Rev.00
END OF CERTIFICATE